Globalism

Fieldwork Dates: 28th February to 26th March 2019

You

What the world thinks

Combined all countries
(excluding Nigeria,
Saudi, Egypt, China)

Combined all countries
(excluding Nigeria,
Saudi, Egypt, China)

Populist cohort

TOTAL TOTAL
Glob_polsystem. Thinking about how the political system
currently works in country surveyed, which one of the following
statements best describes your view?
Unweighted base 21295 4666
Base: All country adults 21295 4542
It works very well and could not really be improved 5% 7%
It works fairly well but could still be improved in some ways 32% 18%
It works badly and could be improved a great deal 29% 26%
It is broken and we need a total change of political system 24% 47%
Don't know 7% 2%
None of these 3% 1%
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Glob_conspiracy. Which of the following statements, if any,
would you say are true? (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base 21295 4666
Base: All country adults 21295 4542
The US Government knowingly helped to make the 9/11 terrorist 16% 24%
attacks happen in America on 11 September, 2001
Members of Donald Trump's election team knowingly worked with
the Russian Government to help him win the 2016 US Presidential 36% 40%
Election
The truth about the harmful effects of vaccines is being deliberately 17% 27%
hidden from the public
Regardless of who is officially in charge of governments and other
organisations, there is a single group of people who secretly control 23% 40%
events and rule the world together.
The idea of man-made global warming is a hoax that was invented 10% 14%
to deceive people
Humans have made contact with aliens and this fact has been 13% 19%
deliberately hidden from the public
The AIDS virus was created and spread around the world on
10% 18%
purpose by a secret group or organisation
The official account of the Nazi Holocaust is a lie and the number of
Jews killed by the Nazis during World War Il has been exaggerated 6% 8%
on purpose
Planet earth orbits the sun 50% 54%
None of these 11% 7%
Prefer not to say. 9% 5%
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Glob_soma_news_. And which of the following, if any, do you
tend to use to consume news?
Unweighted base 19414 4385
Base: All country adults who have used a social network in the 10315 2273
last 30 days.
Facebook 40% 47%
LinkedIn 4% 5%
Twitter 14% 16%
YouTube 21% 26%
Google+ (not Google search) 6% 9%
Instagram 11% 14%
Tumblr 1% 1%
Kik 0% 0%
Pinterest 2% 2%
WhatsApp 12% 16%
Line 5% 6%
Viber 0% 1%
Snapchat 2% 2%
Telegram 1% 1%
Slack 0% 0%
Facebook Messenger 6% 8%
Periscope 0% 0%
YikYak 0% 0%
WeChat 1% 1%
Flickr 0% 0%
XING 0% 0%
Stayfriends 0% 0%
Google Hangouts 0% 0%
Reddit 0% 0%
Mindtalk 0% -
"nosquare” 0% 0%
Path 0% 0%
Badoo 0% 0%
Nk.pl (Nasza-Klasa) 0% 0%
GG.pl (Gadu-Gadu) 0% 0%
Ask.fm 0% -
Sarahah 0% 0%
Twitch.tv 0% 0%
VK.com (V Kontakte) 0%
Window Live 0% 0%
Vimeo 0% 0%
BeeTalk 0% 0%
Diger 0% 0%
Bunlardan higbiri 0% -
4chan 0% 0%
Dubsmash 0% -
Mixi 0% 0%
Gree 0% 0%
7 *—/\E % Ameba pigg 0% -
Mobage 0% -
MySpace 0% 0%
Skype. 0% 0%
=3 =2%E Nico Nico Douga 0% 0%
TikTok 0% 0%
Nextdoor 0% 0%
Gab 0% 0%
Signal 0% 0%
Amino 0% -
Discord 0% 0%
OK (Odnoklassniki) 0% -
Scope 0% -
Other 17% 15%
Don't know 2% 1%
None of these 20% 14%
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